
DENVER INTERNATIONAL  

8500 Peña Blvd. | Denver, Colorado 80249-6340 | (303) 342-2000 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION 

CITY COUNCIL ORDINANCE REQUEST SUMMARY 

United Airlines License Agreement 3rd Amendment 
 

 
Purpose and Use of Agreement(s) 
 
Third Amendment to License Agreement with United Airlines for the City’s use of space in the Concourse B Ramp Tower 

 
Contract(s) Description 
 
This request is for a third amendment to the United Airlines (United) License Agreement for Denver International 

Airport’s (DEN) use of space in the B concourse tower for DEN ramp control operations.  DEN will continue to pay United 

$150,000 annually for the use of the space until the end of the term of United's Special Facilities and Ground Lease 

expiring on 1/1/2023.  This is the date that United has paid off the Special Facilities Bonds that funded the buildout of 

the B Tower.  This amendment extends the current term of this agreement for an additional 1 year and 9 months to be 

coterminous with the end of the term of United's Special Facilities and Ground Lease. The current term is 1/1/2013 to 

12/31/2021 and this amendment extends the term 1 year and 9 months to 10/1/2023.  This amendment adds $262,500 

for a total contract amount of $1,612,500.   

 

Vendor(s) 
 
United Airlines, Contract #202158238 / Alfresco 201311198 
 
DSBO Goals 
 
N/A 
 
 

 


